
  West Branch Local School District 
14277 Main St   Beloit, Ohio 44609 

Phone (330) 938-3533      Fax (330) 938-3534 

               Treasurer’s Office 

 

     

     

To:  Area Newspaper 

From:  Adam Fisher 

Subject: Notice Board Meeting 

Date:    4/2/2025 

 

     

               

On advice of legal counsel, the prerequisite for an emergency Board meeting has not 

been established for tonight’s meeting.  As such, the meeting for this evening is cancelled 

and the Board will determine whether to schedule a special meeting soon.  We apologize 

for any inconvenience. 

 

 

Email addresses can be found below: 

 

Superintendent Micki Egli               micki.egli@wbwarriors.org 

Treasurer Adam Fisher   adam.fisher@wbwarriors.org 

David Yaggi     david.yaggi@wbwarriors.org 

Joe Courtwright    joseph.courtwright@wbwarriors.org 

Vice President, Aaron Hawk   aaron.hawk@wbwarriors.org 

President, Mikki Kanagy   mikki.kanagy@wbwarriors.org 

Bryan Hobbins    bryan.hobbins@wbwarriors.org 

 

 

 

___________________________________ 

       Adam Fisher, Treasurer 

       

 

This notice was also e-mailed to lkessel@the-review.com, heidi.shreve@wbwarriors.org, 

brian.baker@wbwarriors.org, salemnews@salemnews.net, mahart@mojonews.com and 

wrn@westernreservenews.com. 
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